

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

12 June 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI518609618

Thank you for your request for information relating to HR functions.

You have requested the following information:

1. Does your organisation outsource any HR functions*? If yes, please provide the name of the supplier/organisation and the service/function they provide?

No.

2. Which HR Technology provider does your organisation use? For example, Zellis, MHR, Oracle, Workday etc.

Zellis Resourcelink.

3. What system does your organisation use to analyse and report on HR data?

Spreadsheets
Reports available in HR system
Business Intelligence (BI) Tool** e.g. Power BI, Tableau, Qlik
People analytics solution e.g. Visier
Other
None

Resourcelink Reporting Services (RRS) – a built in reporting system in ResourceLink

4. Could you please provide the name and job title of the person who is responsible for the management of Human Resources?

Sue Newing, Chief People Officer.

5. Could you please provide the name and job title of the person who is responsible for the management of Recruitment/Talent Acquisition?

Grace Haynes, Head of People & Culture.

- * HR functions include recruitment, training, payroll, benefits management, employment law, absence management, performance management, transactional HR, etc.
- ** Business intelligence software is a type of application software designed to retrieve, analyse, transform, and report data
- *** People analytics is the collection and application of talent data to improve critical talent and business outcomes.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of ne ws reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

				1 . 11			I	vour respons
$\mathbf{\nu}$	മാമേ	ramamn	ar ta alla	ta tha	rataranca	numnara	INAMA IN	VALIF FACEANE
ГΙ	5055	161161110	CI 10 011.		1616161166	HUHHUEL 6	IUUVE III	AOOL 16200015

Yours faithfully

Information Governance